

DATA FROM BOARD REPORT 2022-23

Financial Results

(In Rs million)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Year ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022	Year ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2022
Revenue from operations	12,868.26	11,620.61	36,548.20	36,772.93
Other Income	961.53	584.76	461.13	172.30
Total Income	13,829.79	12,205.37	37,009.33	36,945.23
Less: Expenses	10,889.18	10,299.23	33,517.52	32,694.38
EBITDA	2,940.61	1,906.14	3,491.81	4,250.85
Fair value changes on financial instruments	(439.70)	4,941.74	(439.69)	4,941.74
Less: -Finance Cost	131.76	36.53	462.46	166.55
Depreciation/Amortization	300.03	277.63	1,128.09	946.79
Profit/ (loss) before exceptional item & tax	2,948.52	(3,349.76)	2,340.95	(1,804.23)
Exceptional item	(1,445.33)	--	745.00	129.77
Profit/ (loss) before share of profit of an associate	1,503.19	(3,349.76)	1,595.95	(1,934.00)
Share of profit (loss) of associate	--	--	(2.03)	2.03
Profit/ (loss) before tax	1,503.19	(3,349.76)	1,593.92	(1,931.97)
Less: Tax expenses	248.89	467.99	544.09	576.77
Profit/ (loss) after Tax (PAT)	1,254.30	(3,817.75)	1049.83	(2,508.74)
Other Comprehensive Income	5.36	2.66	20.06	(0.88)
Total Comprehensive Income	1,259.66	(3,815.09)	1069.89	(2,509.62)